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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
KOLKATA BRANCH OFFICE |
SEARCH AND SEIZURE REPORT

Ref :KKBO I/ENF

Date: 05.11.2024

mfercnce no of HQ department If NA : —
available P-1922 2
|2 | Name and address of firm ralded M/S Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazl Para, Howrah-711102
(3| Date of detection/discreet Investigation | 01.11.2024
4 Brief of discreet investigation Discreet Visit was paid on 01.11.2024 to M/s Ultra Pressure Cooker,
Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Firm was apparently found to
manufacture and dispatch pressure cooker along with the standard
5‘ Date of serach and sezure g:ﬁ'_zm
6 Jearnmembers Smt Tithi Singha, Sc D
Sh Praveen Kumar, Sc B
Smt Anwesh Chakraborty, Stenograocpher
Sh Goutam Ghosh, Senior MTS
Sh Arijit Ghosh, Unskilled
7 Details of police personnel Sh MK Roy, Sub Inspector, Shibpur Police Station
Sh Bibek Hansda, Constable, Shibpur Police Station
Smt Mamata Mondal, Lady constable, Shibpur Police Station
Smt Mousumi Roy, Lady constable, Shibpur Police Station
8 Product IS no IS 2347:2023
9 Type of violation refer to Annex 3 of Violation of Section . 17 of Bis Act, 2016.
EM 94 Sl
10 | Provisions violated Violation of Section ' ,-  -1%of Bis Act, 2016.
11 | Persons contacted Smt Reshma Khatun, wife of proprietor, Sh Zulfigar Ali Sardar, of
Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
12 | Details of observations including Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is found to be
activities at the time of visit and engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker
facilities available 1 which is covered under mandatory certification by the Bureau
without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards
13 | Means adopted for misuse(ie rollers, Being embossed on body and lid of pressure cooker
stenciles,etc)
14 | Total quantity of material available Please refer to seizure memo and superdari attached.
which is considered to be misused
15 | Details of materials seized and sealed Please refer seizure memo attached.
(Enclose copy of seizure memo)
16 | Details of seized material left with firm | Please refer superdari attached
if any under superdari
17 | Name and address of persons Sh Zulfiqar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi
responsible for Para, Howrah-711102
misuse(partners/directors/proprietor)
18 | Linkage of available documentary Aadhar card of Sh Zulfiqar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure
evidences of raided premises with Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
person responsible for misuse
19 | Name and address of independent Not applicable
witness
20 | Purchase document in case of dealers Not applicable
or traders
21 | Follow up action with other BOs linked | Not applicable
with the case
22 | Supporting documentary evidence Aadhar card of Sh Zulfiqar Ali Sardar, proprietor of Ultra Pressure

.
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Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 D
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Conclusion

Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-?lllm

engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker 2

which is covered under mandatory certification by the Bureay

without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards which isa ' .
violation of Section 17 read in conjuction with Section 16 of Bis Act |

2016. Further legal action is being initiated against Ultra Pressure '

Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Further legal documents/case \
no will be forwarded after the case is filed in the appropriate court \'\’<
of law.
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Recommendation of raid team

Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is found to be
engaged in manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker
which is covered under mandatory certification by the Bureau
without a valid licence from Bureau of Indian Standards which is a
violation of Section 17 read in conjuction with Section 16 of Bis Act,
2016. Further legal action is being initiated against Ultra Pressure
Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102. Further legal documents/case

no will be forwarded after the case is filed in the appropriate court
of law.

Date: 05,11.2024
KOLKATA
Signature of 10s
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Q
Yo KOLKATA BRANCH OFFICE |
CASE SHEET
Ref —KKBO | Date 05.11.2024
1 | Case registration no of HQ s .
departrﬁent if available P-19222
2 | Basis on which raid has been carried | Discreet informatlon recelved
out (copy of complaint may be
enclosed)
3 | Name and address of firm raided Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
4 | Product IS no IS 2347:2023
5 | Date of raid 05.11.2024
6 | Violation of quality control orders Violation of Section 16 and 17 of Bis Act, 2016
7 | Provisions of BIS Act 2016 violated Violation of Section 16 and 17 of Bis Act, 2016
8 [ Whether misuse found during raid if | Yes. Please find attached seizure memo.
yes include copy of seizure memo
9 | Additional information if any Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102 is found to be engaged in
manufacturing and dispatching of pressure cooker which is covered under
mandatory certification by the Bureau without a valid licence from Bureau of
Indian Standards which is a violation of Section 17 read in conjuction with
Section 16 of Bis Act, 2016.

Date: 05.11.2024
KOLKATA
Signature of 10s
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

TEUAT JUd

Minlstry of Consumar Affalrs, Food & Public Distribution

Governmant of India
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Our Ref; KKBO-I/ENF/01

Subject: SEIZURE MEMO

Dated 08/11/2024

In pursuance of Section 28 of Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016, a search at the premises of Ultra
Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-711102, West Bengal was carried out on 04711/2024 and was
found to be misusing the BIS Standard Mark without any valid licence/authorization and the following

malterials were seized:

Sl Descripl"rc_m of the I'V'la'ierialflideern_ents_sei'ze_d_rrrith details of - .QUarr'ﬁfym -Ident_if'i'c'a_tilon-
No. | marking with specific reference in Standard Mark ] Marlr . }
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The above material has been seiZed and sealed in the presence, of the followmg persons: .
:.‘ i Q & W vestin hkb-lm —dp - .
TARTE on $ 10009 §CER] todad Mﬂ\r?\g’
WITNESSES: Name & Signature of the Certification Officer(s) L
[_'t"
1. .
5. !

(Signatures name and address of the person In-charge of the premises searched for receiving this letter after
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Eastern Regional Off ice -

NSIC Bulding (4th to 8th Floor) at Plot No. 7/7, 718, «.
Block-CP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
Tel: (033) 2367 0014

E-mail: ero@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in - -

"For detailed information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in) /
Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISl-marked goods and halimarked gold jewellery”
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Minlstry of Consumar Affalra, Food & Public Distribution

TeONT FO Governmant of India

Our Ref : KKBO-1/ENF/02 Date: g_g]_ 1/2024
Subject: Search & Seizure Operation on 04/11/2024

M/s Ultra Pressure Cooker
Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
West Bengal

Sir,

A

The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today from the aforesaid premises vide Seizure

Memo No: KKBO-//ENF/01dated 0§/11/2024 at ..\%:0.Q.......hrs (Time) while carrying out search &
seizure operation, under the provisions of BIS Act, 2016.

@‘F/

2 The article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau of Indian standards Act, 2016,
which empowers the BIS Certification Officer(s) to seize such goods or article and other material and
documents which, in his opinion will be useful for, or relevant to any proceedings under this Act:

Q\

¢

Sl, Descnptmn of the MatenalfDocuments seized with details of Quantity ldentlﬂcatlon
No B marking with specific reference in Standard Mark (Approx.) Mark _
4
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your own interest, that the seized article(s) as detailed aboveis not \~
dealt with, except with the previous permission of the undersigned

hat any such action on your part shall further amount to contravention of

506 of IPC, 1860 for Breach of Trust/Criminal Intimidation.

3. You are hereby advised in
removed, part with or otherwise
(Certification Officer). Please note t
Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 and Section

Name of Certification Officer:
Designation:

...........................................

(Signature, name and address of the person,
receiving this letter after search)

Prop./Partner/Owner/ Employee/Representative of the premises

: - LS s,

é,ﬁﬁ - ero@bis govin 2w = www Dis gov in

Eastern Regional Office
NSIC Bulding (4th to 8th Floor) at Plot No. 7/7, 118,
Block-CP, Sectar-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
Tel: (033) 2367 0014

E-mail; era@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in 7

S L ] v et s, it e 5

“For detailed information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in)/
Please use BIS CARE APP for verlhcatlon of ISl-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery"
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’ () BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
nmﬂq :,mﬂ Minlstry of Consumnar Affalrs, Food & Public Distribution
Government of India

Our Ref: KKBO-I/[N'/OZ Date: wl 1/2024

subject: Search & Seizure Operation on @11/2024

M/s Ultra Pressure Cooker
Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
Woest Bengal

Sir
.
The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today from the aforesaid premises vide Seizure

Memo No: KKBO-1/ENF/01dated 0&11/2024 at 2200 hrs (Time) while carrying out search &

seizure operation, under the provisions of BIS Act, 2016.

2. The article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016,
which empowers the BIS Certification Officer(s) to seize such goods or article and other material and
documents which, in his opinion will be useful for, or relevant to any proceedings under this Act:

X
X

| B

A

he seized article(s) as detailed aboveis ngt

e dealt with, except with the previous permission of the undersigne i,—
any such action on your part shall further amount to contravention of

506 of IPC, 1860 for Breach of Trust/Criminal Intimidation.

*FM‘!}:M “%m f)\m CWEMA

3. You are hereby advised in your own interest, that t

_S_I,d' Description of the Material/Documents seized with details of Quantity Identification
No. _marking with specific reference in Standard Mark (Approx.) Mark ] (\'
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removed, part with or otherwis
(Certification Officer). Please note that
Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 and Section

Name of Certification Officer: % Aailron wad 26V 6 ¢Sk
‘2%1 AL Joadan , wolinti]

A s
| he person, prop./Partner/Owner/ Employee/Repres

B, (Signature, name and address of t

receiving this letter after search)
Ay %al.
|m o 1 -S‘\QK)Q‘}‘

Designation:
entative of the premises y

Eastern Regional Office

NSIC Bulding (4th to 8th Floor) at Plot No. 717,718,

Block-CP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
Tel: (033) 2367 0014

E-mail; ero@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in

ovin :?H‘HT:’Z wiww. bis gov In
“For detailed information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal [www.manaknnline.in] /
= s 2 ian of 1SI-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery”
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Address: S/O Ali Asgar
Sardar, 12/3, KAZI PARA
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Bureau of Indian Standards
(Kolkata Branch Office 1)

Our Ref: KKBO-I/ENF/03
Date of Search & Seizure: @11/2024

Premises at which the Search &Seizure conducted: Ultra Pressure Cooker, Kazi Para, Howrah-
711102, West Bengal in the presence of following persons:

ATTENDANCE SHEET
BIS PERSONNEL
| Sr. No. | Name Department Designation |  Signature B
1 Tithi Singha KKBO | Scientist D !
2 Parveen Kumar KKBO | Scientist B
3 Anwesha Chakraborty KKBO | Steno
a | G Ghosh KKBOI |  SrMTS

POLICE PERSONNEL

Police Stat}c’m Designation Signature
: liel <1 %’ /

W o | z;‘w%’

— do— Cj—ﬁl{-@b’— 05:-////'2,_, W

C o — | udop (nolle BT
Ao - Loy Crueletle Mamert By

INDEPENDENT WITNESSES

e — ] . . - PR
[ sr. No. | Name with Firm’s Address Designation Signature
) name T

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



e ———————

WRAI "D 27

/'/.
. ol sy eeren oA o {of'tw Mywrm o
WA NTaeT

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Minlstry of Conaumet Affalrs, Food & Public friatribesion
Garparnment of indls

L R —

Conlidential

Email/By Hand
Pate: 01.11.2024

Qur Ref: KKBO-1/Lnf
d Police Personnel for protectlon of safety of BIS Investigating Team(s) to

Subject: Request for detailing the Arme
der the provisions of BIS Act, 2016- Regarding

conduct Search & Selzure un

To
The OIC s
PR EULLY: (N
recele \
A o, -

shipbur Police Station
Howrah-711102, 5 %7
West Bengal 3 Jig?t » i? n\ic"
' el S SE in i
. o “.\t‘q_‘n?'f[fm'

so of Standard Mark without a valid

Dear Sir, i R G SO il
You may be aware that under the. provisions of BIS' Act; 2016, U
n offence for which stringent punishment has becn provided under this ¢

licence/Authorization from the Burcau is @

Acl.
2 we have source information that misuse of thé‘Stand'éfd Mark is taking place in a Factory/Shop situated at v ""'Lr_f,,_-, '
such misuse of the Standard Mark is a violation of Sections1é and 17 of i
s Officers have been empowered to

Shipbur, Howrah under your jurisdiction.

BIS Act, 2016, which is punishable under Section 29 of BIS Act, 2016 and BI
carry out Scarch & Selzure/lnuestigatloﬁ under Scction 28 of _BIS Act, 2016. Accordingly, detailed investigation anc
scarch and scizure operation has been planned on 05/11/2024 “and for which the following teams of officers has
boen constituted to carry out rai'd,r‘in_vcstjga'tion/;}e?i;rbh & seizure: )

Shri Paru\;'_ccn K‘Uﬁ;_ar; Scicnl:st B
Ms. Aansha Chakraborw,Steno
sh Gautam Ghosrj,HSr;:MTé‘i RS

sh Arijit Ghosh, _Uﬁ;killéa o

e

n and safety of the ‘team of investigating officers, BIS requests you 10

sonnel” Including 01 lady police personnel from the Shibpur
s of high confldpntialiw.and_in order to avoid any likely leakage of
he name and address of the factory Is being kept confidential and

In order to ensure personal protectio

04 armed palice per
he team. As the matter |
undef misuse and
y well appreciate.

3.
kindly deploy at least
police Station to assist 1
this information, the product
i< not being disclosed which you ver

has been recelving such cooperation and assistance trom the

Ing that BIS
the larger publicinterest

a, In this context, jtis worth mention
police in the past on a regular hasis, which is highly commendable and appreciated in

yoursfaithfully,

- Thankingyou,” 5 b A R

2

";(’-/.Va '-'_.?
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

[

\ VT Wy g
Minlatry of Consumar Affairs, Food & Pubfie Distritution
Gavernmant of India
Our Ref: KKBO-I/Enf Date: 04/11/2024

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct investigation, Search & Seizure

M/s Ultra Pressure Cooker
Kazi Para, Howrah-711102
West Bengal

Dear Sir(s),

BIS has authentic information and reason to believe that misuse of the BIS Standard Mark is taking
place on Domestic Pressure Cooker as per IS 2347 in your premises in violation of Section 16 & 17
of the BIS Act, 2016, which is punishable under Section 29 of the BIS Act, 2016.

2, In this context, it is worth mentioning that the BIS Certification Officers have been
empowered under Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 to carry out search & seizure operation at your
premises and seize any such goods or article or material or documentwhich the Certification Officer
may consider in his opinion to be useful or relevant to the proceeding and BIS Act, 2016.

3. | hereby authorize the team of following BIS Officials to undertake investigation, search &
seizure at your premises on 05/11/2024 as per the relevant provisions of Cr. Procedure Code, 1973(2

of 1974) relating to search & seizure.

i Smt Tithi Singha, Sc-D

ii. Shri Parween Kumar, Scientist B
iii. Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty, Steno
iv. Sh Gautam Ghosh, Sr. MTS

V. Sh Arijit Ghosh, Unskilled

4, You are advised to extend full co-operation to the investigating team and assist them to carry

out its duties.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

( Sabyasackar ) 4

Sciontist E & Head(KKBO-1) g

df e e R —————— Eastern Regional Office
TATHNTSET s (T A e Afew), oae aa 777, 78 NSIC Bulding (4th to 8th Floor) at Plot No. 701,118,
Fier d%, FraaTa 700091 Block-CP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

Tel: (033) 2367 0014

E-mail: ero@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov:

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Minlstry of Consumer Affalrs, Food & Public Distribution
Governmant of Indla

Confidential

Emall/By Hand
Our Ref: KKBO-1/Unf Date: 01.11.2024

Subject: Request for detalling the Armed Police Personnel for protection of safety of BIS Investigating Team(s) to
conduct Search & Selzure under the provisions of BIS Act, 2016- Regarding

To

The OIC

Shipbur Police Station
Howrah-711102,
West Bengal

Dear Sir,
You may be aware that under the provisions of BIS Act, 2016, use of Standard Mark without a valid

Licence/Authorization from the Burcau is an offence for which stringent punishment has been provided under this
Act.

2. Woe have source information that misuse of the standard Mark is taking place in a Factory/Shop situated at
Shipbur, Howrah undcr your jurisdiction. Such misuse of the Standard Mark is a violation of Sections16 and 17 of
BIS Act, 2016, which is punishable under section 29 of BIS Act, 2016 and BIS Officers have been empowered to
carry out Search & Seizure/Investigation under Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016. Accordingly, detailed investigation and
scarch and scizure operation has been planned on 05/11/2024 and for which the following teams of officers has
been constituted to carry out raid;‘invcstigation/search & seizure:

i. Shri Parween Kumar, Scientist B

ii. Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty, Steno

iii. Sh Gautam Ghosh, Sr. MTS

iv. Sh Arijit Ghosh, Unskilled
3. in order to ensure personal protection and safety of the team of investigating officers, BIS requests you to
kindly deploy at least 04 armed police personnel including 01 lady police personnel from the Shibpur
Police Station to assist the team, As the matter is of high confidentiality and in order to avoid any likely leakage of

this information, the product under misuse and the name and address of the factory Is being kept confidential and
is not being disclosed which you very well appreciate.

4, In this context, it is worth mentioning that BIS has been recciving such cooperation and assistance from the
Police in the past on a regular basis, which is highly commendable and appreciated in the larger public interest.

Thanking you,

Yoursgaithfully,

( Sabyasdchi Diar) ¢
Sclentist E & Head(KKBO-1

THATHATEH 3 (ahh # 3med AT, o .78 : : ' : . A ‘

ETSRER, e 0 4t A, e ot 1,78, 3 . Eastern Regional Office

h b ok o SIC Bulding (4th to 8th Floor) at Plot Na. 717, 7/8,
_ Block-CP, Seclor-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

v.In é’d’ﬂ";‘, www bis.gov.in
_ E-mail: erod Tel: (033) 2367 0014
-mail: ero@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.govin

-BIS
Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISI-marked 9::é1sa::£1wd‘:1‘:im1an:hz““m'In}‘
arked gold jewellery"

"For detailed information on BIS, consult the e
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